

establishing the In Veterans Honor Wall to recognize the brave men and women of Foster City who have served in the Armed Forces, the following criteria was developed.

The nominee must be a current or former resident of Foster City or a current or former employee of the City of Foster City.

Maximum capacity of the Memorial Wall is 400 name plates.



For the **Foster City** community...

Submit Questions To

Foster City Parks Attn: Parks Manager 650 Shell Blvd.



Foster City, CA 94404 650-286-3380

### Veterans Honor Wall



**Application Form** 

Air Force

Army

Coast Guard

Marines

Navy



### About the Memorial Wall

was established based upon the desire of family, friends, and organizations to honor their loved ones who served in the armed forces.

The Veterans Honor Wall

appreciation

The Armed Forces are defined as :

- Air Force
- Army ٠
- Coast Guard
- Marines
- Navy ٠

The Veterans Honor Wall will also represent those who have served in the reserves of the Armed Forces that include:

- Army National Guard
- Army Reserve ٠
- Marine Corp Forces ٠ Reserve
- Navy Reserve
- Air Force National Guard
- Air Force Reserve
- Coast Guard Reserve ٠

Donations to the Foster City Veterans Honor Wall Foundation go towards construction and maintenance. All donations are tax deductible.

In

of those who served our county...

## Veterans Honor Wall in Leo Ryan Park

## Name Plate Donation

Veterans Honor Wall Foundation

First:	
Last:	
Address:	
City:	_Zip:
Phone:	
Email Address:	

#### Plate Cost, \$250

Foster City Parks and Recreation is a department of a municipality, Foster City, California and is a qualified organization to receive a tax deductible contribution. Your gift is deductible to the extent allowed by the law. **Tax ID #: 94-1524941** 

#### Please process my payment of \$250 using:

Check Payable to City of Foster City Foundation

🗌 Visa

Mastercard

Card #:		

Expiration Date:\_\_\_\_\_ Digit Security Code\_\_\_\_\_

Name on the card:\_\_\_\_\_

Signature:

Please return to: City of Foster City Parks Manager, 650 Shell Blvd., Foster City, CA 94404

"Let every nation know, whether it wishes us well or ill, that we shall pay any price, bear any burden, meet any hardship, support any friend, oppose any foes, to assure the survival and success of liberty." President John F. Kennedy



The Veterans Honor Wall was a concept requested for evaluation by the Foster City City Council based upon the desire of family, friends, and organizations to honor their loved ones who served in the armed forces.

Though construction of the Veterans Honor Wall was made possible with City Council authorization to utilize \$50,000 from the Capital Improvement Fund, nameplate dedication requires a \$250 donation and ensures the nameplate in perpetuity.



# **Application Process**

To submit an application, the nominee must meet the criteria for the Veterans Honor Wall. The nominee must be a current or former resident of Foster City or a current or former employee of the City of Foster City.

The following are required to complete the application process:

- Application
- Inscription
- Payment

### Name Plate Inscription

#### NAME

### MILITARY BRANCH / RANK

### WAR (If Applicable)

#### YEARS SERVED

